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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 
(a)  the details of road length sanctioned and completed (in Kilometers) under 

the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) since 2003, Statewise 
particularly in Latur district of Maharashtra; and 

(b)  the details of funds sanctioned and provided for upgradation of existing 
roads under the yojana, State-wise? 

 
ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT  
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI) 

 
(a)        The details of road length sanctioned and completed (in kilometers) 
State-wise, district-wise and year-wise under various interventions of Pradhan 
Mantri Gram SadakYojana (PMGSY) may be accessed at the programme website 
omms.nic.in=>progress monitoring=>Financial Year wise Achievement. 
  
In Latur district of Maharashtra, 714.675 km road length has been sanctioned 
since 2003 under various interventions/ verticals of the PMGSY and 678.025 km 
road length has been completed.    
  
(b)       Central funds under PMGSY are released to State Governments and 
further, funds are released at district and sub-district level by the State 
Governments. The State-wise details of Central fund released under PMGSY 
since inception is given at Annexure. 

  
***** 

  



   Annexure 

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of  Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1610 
for answer on 12.12.2023 

  
Details of Funds Released (Central Share) and Expenditure (Including State Share) 

under various interventions/ verticals of the PMGSY (including RCPLWEA) since 
inspection   

  
(Rs in crore) 

S. No Name of State  Funds Released (Central 
Share) (Till Date) 

Expenditure (Including 
State Share) Till Date 

1 Andaman And Nicobar                        26.44 36.98 
2 Andhra Pradesh                   6,424.54 5,862.32 
3 Arunachal Pradesh                   8,939.01 9,609.92 
4 Assam                 19,281.15 22,436.87 
5 Bihar                 24,888.32 32,574.28 
6 Chhattisgarh                 12,064.60 16,315.11 
7 Goa                        10.15 0 
8 Gujarat                   3,472.46 4,732.00 
9 Haryana                   2,438.65 3,210.01 
10 Himachal Pradesh                   6,892.67 7,442.28 
11 Jammu And Kashmir                 10,820.27 11,473.20 
12 Jharkhand                   7,939.37 12,008.97 
13 Karnataka                   5,960.56 8,030.34 
14 Kerala                   1,698.26 2,243.46 
15 Madhya Pradesh                 24,154.61 31,898.53 
16 Maharashtra                   7,891.21 10,431.47 
17 Manipur                   4,373.91 4,618.44 
18 Meghalaya                   2,585.96 2,663.99 
19 Mizoram                   2,333.60 2,377.56 
20 Nagaland                   1,277.48 1,331.85 
21 Odisha                 22,870.27 31,805.71 
22 Puducherry                        36.38 37.67 
23 Punjab                   3,304.29 4,384.24 
24 Rajasthan                 13,475.43 15,620.40 
25 Sikkim                   2,213.83 2,310.13 
26 Tamil Nadu                   5,886.60 8,218.00 
27 Tripura                   3,302.42 3,208.70 
28 Uttar Pradesh                 18,295.11 24,468.49 
29 Uttarakhand                   8,422.27 9,481.66 
30 West Bengal                 12,528.07 16,591.91 
31 Telangana                   1,451.46 4,163.86 
32 Ladakh                      300.75 756.36 

Total               245,560.08 310,344.71 
  


